

Income Statement (IFRS)	30/06/2007	30/06/2006
	€'000	€'000
Revenue	19.504	15.918
Net revenue	15.899	10.707
Managed Services	6.624	4.764
Professional Services	8.467	4.883
Software	678	834
Reselling & other (net of cost)	130	226
Net Cost of sales	10.167	6.753
Gross Profit	5.732	3.954
	36,05%	36,93%
Operating Expenses	4.874	3.605
General&administration	2.326	1.986
	14,63%	18,55%
Selling costs	1.647	1.289
	10,36%	12,04%
R&D	901	330
	5,67%	3,08%
EBITA	858	349
Financial result	61	-86
Profit before tax & amort. Customer portfolio	919	263
amort. Customer portfolio	102	102
Profit before tax	817	161
	5,14%	1,50%
Tax expense	0	55
Profit for the year	817	216
Share of profit in associates	21	0
Net Profit for the year	838	216
	5,27%	2,02%
EBITDA	1.913	944
Earnings (loss) per share		
- Basic (euros)	0,43	0,15
- Diluted (euros)	0,39	0,15